SFI Electronics Technology Inc.
B版
2
SFI Electronics Technology Inc.
Content
Company Introduction ……………………………………………………………………………………..3
Product Line……………………………….…………………………….…………………………………….4-5
Varistor Part Number Definition

35
18
45
24(21.6~26.4)
56(50.4~61.6)
500
500
5
5
38
90
1.7
4.2
2000
1000
SFI2220ML680C-LF 40 56 68(61.2~74.8) 1000 10 110 8.8 4000
Varistor Part Number Definition
M
L-
C

(max)
Leakage
Current
Capacitance
Volume
ESD
Contact
ESD
Air
產品編號 工作電壓 抑制電壓 漏電流 電容值
接觸放電
能力
空氣放電
能力
(Unit) VDC (Max) V uA(Max) pF KV KV
SFI0402-050E101NP-LF 5 52 1 100 ≧8 ≧15
SFI0402-050E560NP-LF 5 52 1 56 ≧8 ≧15
SFI0402-050E330NP-LF 5 52 1 33 ≧8 ≧15
SFI0402-050E220NP-LF 5 52 1 22 ≧8 ≧15
SFI0402-050E100NP-LF 5 72 1 10 ≧8 ≧15
SFI0402-050E050PP-LF 5 72 1 4~9 ≧8 ≧15
SFI0402-120E101NP-LF 12 55 1 100 ≧8 ≧15
SFI0402-120E560NP-LF 12 55 1 56 ≧8 ≧15
SFI0402-120E330NP-LF 12 55 1 33 ≧8 ≧15
SFI0402-120E220NP-LF 12 55 1 22 ≧8 ≧15
SFI0402-120E100NP-LF 12 72 1 10 ≧8 ≧15
SFI0402-120E050PP-LF 12 72 1 4~9 ≧8 ≧15
SFI0402-240E2R5PP-LF 24 200 1 2~4.5 ≧8 ≧15
SFI0402240E3R0PP-LF 24 200 1 1.6~5.4 ≧8 ≧15
SFI0402-240E0R8PP-LF 24 200 1 0.8~1.5 ≧8 ≧15
10
SFI Electronics Technology Inc.
Part No
Working
Voltage
Clamping
Voltage
(Max)
Leakage
Current
Capacitance
Volume
ESD
Contact
ESD
Air
產品編號 工作電壓 抑制電壓 漏電流 電容值
接觸放電
能力
空氣放電
能力
(Unit) VDC (Max) V uA(Max) pF KV KV
SFI0603-050E101NP-LF 5 36 1 100 ≧8 ≧15
SFI0603-050E560NP-LF 5 36 1 56 ≧8 ≧15
SFI0603-050E330NP-LF 5 34 1 33 ≧8 ≧15
SFI0603-050E220NP-LF 5 34 1 22 ≧8 ≧15
SFI0603-050E100NP-LF 5 65 1 10 ≧8 ≧15
SFI0603-050E050PP-LF 5 55 1 4~9 ≧8 ≧15
SFI0603-120E101NP-LF 12 55 1 100 ≧8 ≧15
SFI0603-120E560NP-LF 12 55 1 56 ≧8 ≧15
SFI0603-120E330NP-LF 12 55 1 33 ≧8 ≧15
SFI0603-120E220NP-LF 12 55 1 22 ≧8 ≧15
SFI0603-120E100NP-LF 12 60 1 10 ≧8 ≧15
SFI0603-120E050PP-LF 12 85 1 4~9 ≧8 ≧15
SFI0603-240E2R5PP-LF 24 240 1 2~4.5 ≧8 ≧15
SFI0603-240E3R0PP-LF 24 240 1 1.6~5.4 ≧8 ≧15
SFI0603-240E0R8PP-LF 24 200 1 0.8~1.5 ≧8 ≧15
•Specification(規格規格規格規格)
Varistor MLE SeriesVaristor MLE SeriesVaristor Part Number Definition
M
LE

(Max)
Leakage
Current
Capacitance
Volume
ESD
Contact
ESD
Air
產品編號 工作電壓 抑制電壓 漏電流 電容值
接觸放電
能力
空氣放電
能力
(Unit) VDC (Max) V uA(Max) pF KV KV
SFI0201-050E330NP-LF 5 48 1 33 ≧8 ≧15
SFI0201-050E100NP-LF 5 72 1 10 ≧8 ≧15
SFI0201-050E050PP-LF 5 72 1 0.5 ≧8 ≧15
SFI0201-120E2R5PP-LF 12 130 1 2.5 ≧8 ≧15
SFI0603-120E0R8PP-LF 12 200 1 0.8 ≧8 ≧15
SFI0603-120E0R4PP-LF 12 200 1 0.4 ≧8 ≧15
Part No
Working
Voltage
Clamping
Voltage
(Max)
Leakage
Current
Capacitance
Volume
ESD
Contact
ESD
Air
產品編號 工作電壓 抑制電壓 漏電流 電容值
接觸放電
能力
空氣放電
能力
(Unit) VDC (Max) V uA(Max) pF KV KV
SFI0805-120E560NP-LF 12 60 1 56 ≧8 ≧15
0805 Size
0201 Size
0603 Size
11

Clamping
Voltage after
30ns
Leakage
Current at
VDC  (At
initial state)
Leakage
Current at
VDC  (After
ESD Test)
Cap. Value At
1MHz
Unit VDC(max) VT Vclamp(max) 2 ILDC(μA) ILDCA(μA) pF
0402 Size
SFI0402EH060-0R20P 6 300 30 0.050 10 0.2~0.3
SFI0402EH120-0R20P 12 300 30 0.050 10 0.2~0.3
SFI0402EH240-0R20P 24 300 30 0.050 10 0.2~0.3
0603 size
SFI0603EH060-0R20P 6 300 30 0.050 10 0.2~0.4
SFI0603EH120-0R20P 12 300 30 0.050 10 0.2~0.4
SFI0603EH240-0R20P 24 300 30 0.050 10 0.2~0.4
12
SFI Electronics Technology Inc.
Part NO.
Working
Voltage
Breakdown
Voltage
Clamping
Voltage
Peak
Current
Energy
Capacitance
(Reference)
Thickness
料號 交流 直流 崩潰電壓 抑制電壓 峰值電流 能量 電容值 厚度
Symbol AC DC V（1mA） A V A J PF(1KHz) mm
08CH560KB-LF 35 45 56(50.4~61.6) 5 106 500 ＞2.50 1250 1.5 max
08CH680KB-LF 40 56 68( 61.2~74.8) 5 124 500 ＞3.20 1050 1.5 max
08CH121KB-LF 75 102 120( 108~132 ) 10 198 500 ＞6.00 600 1.5 max
08CH151KB-LF 95 127 150( 135~165 ) 10 248 500 ＞7.50 470 1.5 max
08CH241KB-LF 150 200 240( 216~264) 10 390 500 ＞14.5 380 1.7 max
08CH271KB-LF 175 225 270( 243~297 ) 10 450 500 ＞16.0 340 1.7 max
08CH391KB-LF 250 330 390( 351~429 ) 10 647 500 ＞20.0 125 2.2 max
08CH431KB-LF 275 369 430( 387~473 ) 10 705 450 ＞21.0 120 2.2 max
08CH471KB-LF 300 385 470(423~ 517 ) 10 775 400 ＞21.6 115 2.2 max
Varistor Part Number Definition High voltage CH SeriesHigh voltage CH Series
•Specification(規格規格規格規格)
* AC Power
* Industry Control  工控應用

Part NO.
Working
Voltage
Breakdown
Voltage
Clamping
Voltage
Leakage
Current
Insulation
Resistance
Capacitance
Value
產品編號 工作電壓 崩潰電壓 抑制電壓 漏電流 絕緣阻抗 電容值
Symbol DC VBDV V uA M ohm pF
SFI0508-050S100NP-A4-LF 5 (Max) 24 ＜60 < 5 >10 10
SFI0508-050S500NP-A4-LF 5 (Max) 18~28 <50 <1.0 >10 50
SFI0508-180S070NP-M8-LF 18 (Max) 26~36 <65 <2 >10 7
Varistor Part Number Definition Array SeriesArray Series
•Part No. Definition(編號定義編號定義編號定義編號定義)
•Feature(功能功能功能功能) •Application(應用應用應用應用)
•Specification(規格規格規格規格)

16
SFI Electronics Technology Inc.
EMI Filter (Data Line)
Part Number
Cut 0ff
Frequency
Capacitance
Working
Voltage
Rated
Current
Insulation
Resistance
產品編號 (MHz) (pF) DC (V) DC (mA) (MΩ)
Size 0603
SE0603-160A020NP-LF 20 68.0±25% 16 200 Min. 1×103
SE0603-160A050NP-LF 50 55.0±25% 16 200 Min. 1×103
SE0603-160A100NP-LF 100 35.0±25％ 16 200 Min. 1×103
SE0603-160A200NP-LF 200 24.0±25％ 16 200 Min. 1×103
SE0603-160A400NP-LF 400 9.5±25% 16 200 Min. 1×103
Size 0805
SE0805-250J020NP-LF 20 330±25％ 25 200 Min. 1×103
SE0805-250J050NP-LF 50 130±25％ 25 200 Min. 1×103
SE0805-250J100NP-LF 100 70±25％ 25 200 Min. 1×103
SE0805-250J200NP-LF 200 22±25％ 25 200 Min. 1×103
SE0805-250J400NP-LF 400 16±25％ 25 200 Min. 1×103
SE0805-250U180NP-LF 180 35±30％ 25 200 Min. 1×104
SE0805-250U360NP-LF 360 18±30％ 25 200 Min. 1×104
SE0805-250U530NP-LF 530 12±30％ 25 200 Min. 1×104
Size 1206
SE1206-250K020MP-LF 20 340±20％ 25 200 Min. 1×104
SE1206-250K030MP-LF 30 190±20％ 25 200 Min. 1×104
SE1206-250K070MP-LF 70 85±20％ 25 200 Min. 1×104
SE1206-250K140MP-LF 140 45±20％ 25 200 Min. 1×104
SE1206-250K320MP-LF 320 20±20％ 25 200 Min. 1×104
SE1206-250K660NP-LF 660 10±30％ 25 200 Min. 1×104
EMI Solution Device
E
M
I filte

(誤差)
Lead Free
(無鉛)
S E 0603 - 160 A 100 MP - LF
SFI EMI 0805 160=16V J 100 = 100M Hz MP=± 20%
1206 250=25V U NP=± 30%
K
•Specification(規格規格規格規格)
17
SFI Electronics Technology Inc.
Part NO.
Capacitance Capacitance DC Resistance Resistance
Insulation
Resistance
(pF) Tolerance(%) (ohm) Tolerance (%) (MΩ)
SE1206C220R500NP 22
+50％,-20％
50
+30％,-30％ 1000 Min.
SE1206C220R101NP 22 100
SE1206C470R500NP 47 50
SE1206C470R101NP 47 100
SE1206C101R500NP 100 50
SE1206C101R101NP 100 100
SE1206C221R500NP 220 50
SE1206C221R101NP 220 100
Part NO.
Rated
Voltage
Cut 0ff
Frequency
Rated
Current
Capacitance
Tolerance
Insulation
Resistance
(DC V) (MHz) DC (mA) (pF) (MΩ)
SE0306-160S050NP-A4-LF 16 50 200 20±25％ 10 Min.
SE0306-160S100NP-A4-LF 16 100 200 20±25％ 10 Min.
SE0306-160S300NP-A4-LF 16 300 200 12±25％ 10 Min.
SE0508-160S100NP-A4-LF 16 100 200 12±25％ 10 Min.
SE0508-160S200NP-A4-LF 16 200 200 24±25％ 1000 Min.
SE0508-160S300NP-A4-LF 16 300 200 22±25％ 1000 Min.
SE0508-160S400NP-A4-LF 16 400 200 18±25％ 1000 Min.
Logo
Series
(系列)
Size

)
18
SFI Electronics Technology Inc.
EMI Solution Device EMI Filter  (Power Line)
Part Number
Capacitance
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Current
DC
Resistance
Insulation
Resistance
(pF) (DC V) DC (A) (mΩ) (MΩ)
SE0603-250C220NP-LF 22 25 2 60max 1000 Min.
SE0603-250C470NP-LF 47 25 2 60max 1000 Min.
SE0603-250C101NP-LF 100 25 2 60max 1000 Min.
SE0603-250C221NP-LF 220 25 2 60max 1000 Min.
SE0603-250C471NP-LF 470 25 2 60max 1000 Min.
SE0603-250C102NP-LF 1000 25 2 60max 1000 Min.
SE0603-250C222NP-LF 2200 25 2 60max 1000 Min.
SE0603-250C332NP-LF 3300 25 2 60max 1000 Min.
SE0603-160C223NP-LF 22000 16 2 60max 1000 Min.
SE0603-160C104NP-LF 100000 16 2 60max 1000 Min.
SE0805-500C220NP-LF 22 50 2 60max 1000 Min.
SE0805-500C470NP-LF 47 50 2 60max 1000 Min.
SE0805-500C101NP-LF
SE1206-250C221NP-LF
SE1206-250C471NP-LF
SE1206-250C102NP-LF

60max
60max
60max
1000 Min
1000 Min
1000 Min
1000 Min
1000 Min
1000 Min
1000 Min
1000 Min
1000 Min
1000 Min
1000 Min
1000 Min.
SE1206-250F332NP-LF 3300 25 4 60max 1000 Min.
SE1206-250F103NP-LF 10000 25 4 60max 1000 Min.
SE1206-250F104NP-LF 100000 25 4 60max 1000 Min.
SE1812-500F471NP-LF 470 50 4 30max 1000 Min.
SE1812-500F102NP-LF 1000 50 4 30max 1000 Min.
SE1812-500F222NP-LF 2200 50 4 30max 1000 Min.
SE1812-250F682NP-LF 6800 25 4 30max 1000 Min.
E
M
I filte
r(P